
Bayco Products, Inc. • 640 South Sanden Blvd. • Wylie, TX 75098 • 1-800-233-2155 • 1-469-326-9400 • www.nightstick.com
INS-XPP-5564-LG-24 09-16-2024

Instruction Manual 
INTRANT® DUO XPP-5564

US PATENT 9,713,217

Bayco Products, Inc.     XPP-5564GX/RX
640 S. Sanden Blvd., Wylie, TX 75098

2575

INTRINSICALLY SAFE
SECURITE INTRINSEQUE

ELECTRICAL SAFETY
ID 5012927

Ex ia FLASHLIGHT FOR USE IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
For use with Bayco 5564-CARRIER with 4 AA Energizer Type 

EN91, E91, Panasonic LR6XWA or Duracell MN1500 batteries only  

Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Ex ia IIIC T135°C Da
IECEx: IECEx ETL 23.0048X
ATEX: ITS I24ATEX39286X
-20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +40ºC
1.5V/Cell Alkaline

CLASS I DIV 1 GRPS A-D T4
CLASS II & III DIV1 GRPS E-G T135°C
CLASS I ZONE 0 AEx ia IIC T4 Ga
ZONE 20 AEx ia IIIC T135°C Da

II 1 G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
II 1 D Ex ia IIIC T135°C Da

Bayco Products, Inc.     XPP-5564GXA/RXA
640 S. Sanden Blvd., Wylie, TX 75098

2575

INTRINSICALLY SAFE
SECURITE INTRINSEQUE

ELECTRICAL SAFETY
ID 5012927

Ex ia FLASHLIGHT FOR USE IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
For use with Bayco 5564-CARRIER with 4 AA Energizer Type 

EN91, E91, Panasonic LR6XWA or Duracell MN1500 batteries only  

Ex ia I Ma
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Ex ia IIIC T135°C Da
IECEx: IECEx ETL 23.0048X
ATEX: ITS I24ATEX39286X
-20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +40ºC
1.5V/Cell Alkaline

CLASS I DIV 1 GRPS A-D T4
CLASS II & III DIV1 GRPS E-G T135°C
CLASS I ZONE 0 AEx ia IIC T4 Ga
ZONE 20 AEx ia IIIC T135°C Da

I M1 Ex ia I Ma
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
II 1 D Ex ia IIIC T135°C Da

WARNINGS - INTRINSICALLY SAFE
 y WARNING: To prevent ignition of a hazardous atmosphere, do not open any part or 

attempt to exchange any of the supplied battery packs while in the hazardous environment. 
This task must ONLY be performed in an area known to be non-hazardous.
 y WARNING: The XPP-5564 is only approved for use with 4 AA Energizer EN91, Energizer 

E91, Panasonic LR6XWA or Duracell MN1500 batteries.
 y WARNING: To prevent ignition of a hazardous atmosphere, non-rechargeable AA 

batteries must only be changed in an area known to be non-hazardous.
 y WARNING: To reduce the risk of explosion, do not mix new non-rechargeable batteries 

with used non-rechargeable batteries, or mix non-rechargeable batteries from different 
manufacturers.
 y WARNING: Substitution of components may impair intrinsic safety.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR INTRINSIC SAFETY
 y For personal safety, always confirm the rating of any known hazardous or potentially 

hazardous location where the Angle Light is to be used.
 y Only devices directly connected to apparatus complying with the IEC 60950 series are 

allowed.

POWERING THE XPP-5564
The XPP-5564 Intrinsically Safe Light is powered by 4 - AA Energizer EN91, Energizer 

E91, Panasonic LR6XWA, or Duracell MN1500 batteries.  To maintain the Intrinsically Safe 
rating use only approved batteries with the XPP-5564. 

 y Do not use any other type or brand of AA battery with this light.
 y Do not use rechargeable AA batteries with this light.

INSTALLING THE BATTERIES
WARNING: To prevent ignition of a hazardous atmosphere, do not open the battery 
compartment in the hazardous environment. This task must ONLY be done in an area 
known to be non-hazardous.
1. Loosen the screw on the battery compartment door on the base of the light
Do not try to remove door screw. It is captured to prevent loss.
2. Place the batteries into the light per the diagram located on the inside of the battery door.
Do not over-tighten the battery compartment door screw.
OPERATION

LIGHTING MODES:
Flashlight Modes - Switch 1

High - Full press and release
Low - Second full press and release 
Off - Third full press and release

Floodlight Modes - Switch 2
High - Full press and release
Low - Second full press and release 
Off - Third full press and release

Dual-Light Mode
Both the flashlight and floodlight can be turned on at the same time. Pressing either switch 

will turn both lights off.
Battery Status Indicator

The light located on top of the bezel indicates when it is time to replace the batteries:
Green - Normal operation
Red - Low power, battery capacity at or below 30%

WARRANTY 
LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Bayco Products, Inc. warrants this product to be free from defects in workmanship and 
materials for the original purchaser’s lifetime. The Limited Lifetime Warranty includes the 
LEDs, housing and lenses. Rechargeable batteries, chargers, switches, electronics and 
included accessories are warranted for a period of two years with proof of purchase. Normal 
wear and failures which are caused by accidents, misuse, abuse, faulty installation and 
lightning damage are excluded.

We will repair or replace this product should we determine it to be defective. This is the 
only warranty, expressed or implied, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for 
a particular purpose.

For a complete copy of the warranty, go to www.baycoproducts.com/nightstick-product-
support/warranties. Retain your receipt for proof of purchase.

Mode D’emploi 
INTRANT® DUO XPP-5564 

AVERTISSEMENTS - SÉCURITÉ INTRINSÈQUE 
 y AVERTISSEMENT: Pour éviter l’inflammation d’atmosphère dangereuse, ne pas ouvrir 

une pièce dans un endroit dangereux. Cette tâche doit UNIQUEMENT être effectuée dans 
une zone non dangereuse.
 y AVERTISSEMENT: Le XPP-5564 est uniquement approuvé pour une utilisation avec 4 

piles AA Energizer EN91, Energizer E91, Panasonic LR6XWA, ou Duracell MN1500.
 y AVERTISSEMENT: Pour éviter l’inflammation d’atmosphère dangereuse, les piles non 

rechargeables AA doivent être changées dans une zone non dangereuse. 
 y AVERTISSEMENT: Pour réduire le risque d’explosion, ne pas mélanger des nouvelles 

piles non rechargeables avec des vieilles piles non rechargeables, ou mélanger des piles 
non rechargeables de différents manufacturiers. 
 y AVERTISSEMENT: La substitution de composants peut compromettre la sécurité 

intrinsèque.
DIRECTIVES PARTICULIÈRES POUR UNE SÉCURITÉ INTRINSÈQUE 

 y Pour votre propre sécurité, toujours confirmer la charge d’une zone dangereuse ou 
potentiellement dangereuse dans le lieu où la lampe à angle est utilisée.
 y Seuls les dispositifs directement raccordés aux appareils conformes avec les séries IEC 

60950 sont acceptées.
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ALIMENTATION DE LA LAMPE XPP-5564
La lampe à sécurité intrinsèque XPP-5564 est alimentée par 4 piles AA Energizer 

EN91, Energizer E91, Panasonic LR6XWA ou Duracell MN1500. Pour maintenir la sécurité 
intrinsèque, utilisez uniquement des batteries approuvées avec le XPP-5564.

 y N’utilisez aucun autre type ou marque de pile AA avec cette lampe.
 y N’utilisez pas de piles AA rechargeables avec cette lampe.

INSTALLATION DE LA BATTERIE
AVERTISSEMENT: Pour éviter l’inflammation d’atmosphère dangereuse, ne pas ouvrir 
le compartiment à piles dans un endroit dangereux. Cette tâche doit être effectuée 
UNIQUEMENT dans une zone non dangereuse.
1. Desserrez la vis du couvercle du compartiment à piles situé à la base de la lampe.
REMARQUE : N’essayez pas de retirer la vis. Il est conçu pour éviter toute chute.. 
2. Placez les piles dans la lampe selon le schéma situé à l’intérieur du couvercle du 
compartiment à piles.
REMARQUE : Ne pas trop serrer la vis de la porte du compartiment à piles.
FONCTIONNEMENT

MODES D’ÉCLAIRAGE :
Modes de lampe de poche – Commutateur 1

Élevé - Presse et communiqué complets
Faible - Deuxième pression complète et relâchement
Désactivé - Troisième pression et relâchement complets.

Modes du projecteur - Commutateur 2
Élevé - Presse et communiqué complets
Faible - Deuxième pression complète et relâchement
Désactivé - Troisième pression et relâchement complets.

Double mode d’éclairage
La lampe de poche et le projecteur peuvent être allumés en même temps. Appuyer sur 

l’un ou l’autre des interrupteurs éteindra les deux lumières.
Indicateur d’état de la batterie

Le voyant situé en haut du cadre indique quand il est temps de remplacer les piles :
Vert - Fonctionnement normal
Rouge - Faible consommation, capacité de la batterie égale ou inférieure à 30 %

GARANTIE
GARANTIE À VIE LIMITÉE

Bayco Products, Inc. garantit que ce produit est exempt de défauts de matériaux et de 
fabrication à l’acheteur original durant toute sa vie. La garantie à vie limitée inclut les DEL, 
les boîtiers et les lentilles.  Les batteries rechargeables, les chargeurs, les interrupteurs, les 
électroniques et les accessoires compris sont garantis pour une période de deux ans avec 
une preuve d’achat. L’usure normal et les défaillances qui sont causés par des accidents, 
une mauvaise utilisation, un abus, une installation défectueuse et un système d’éclairage 
endommagé sont exclus. 

Ce produit sera réparé ou remplacé si nous déterminons qu’il est défectueux. Ceci est 
la seule garantie explicite ou implicite, y compris toute garantie de qualité marchande ou 
d’adéquation à un usage particulier.

Pour une copie détaillée de la garantie, vous rendre sur le site www.baycoproducts.com/
nightstick-product-support/warranties. Gardez ce reçu comme preuve d’achat.

Manual de Instrucciones 
INTRANT® DUO XPP-5564

ADVERTENCIAS - INTRÍNSECAMENTE SEGURA
 y ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar el encendido de atmósferas peligrosas, no abra ninguna 

pieza en un entorno peligroso. Esta labor debe realizarse SOLO en un área conocida 
como no peligrosa.
 y ADVERTENCIA: El XPP-5564 solo está aprobado para su uso con 4 baterías AA 

Energizer EN91, Energizer E91, Panasonic LR6XWA, o Duracell MN1500.
 y ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar la ignición de una atmósfera peligrosa, las pilas AA no 

recargables sólo deben cambiarse en un área que se sabe que no es peligrosa.
 y ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de explosión, no mezcle pilas nuevas no 

recargables con pilas no recargables usadas o mezcle pilas no recargables de diferentes 
fabricantes.
 y ADVERTENCIA: La sustitución de componentes puede perjudicar la seguridad 

intrínseca.
INSTRUCCIONES ESPECIALES PARA LA SEGURIDAD INTRÍNSECA

 y Para su seguridad personal, siempre confirme la calificación de cualquier ubicación 
peligrosa o potencialmente peligrosa conocida donde la Lámpara de Ángulo va a ser 
utilizada.
 y Solo se permiten los dispositivos conectados directamente a aparatos que cumplan con 

las series IEC 60950.

ALIMENTANDO EL XPP-5564
La luz intrínsecamente segura XPP-5564 funciona con 4 pilas AA Energizer EN91, 

Energizer E91, Panasonic LR6XWA o Duracell MN1500. Para mantener la clasificación de 
seguridad intrínseca, utilice únicamente baterías aprobadas con el XPP-5564.

 y No utilice ningún otro tipo o marca de batería AA con esta luz.
 y No utilice pilas AA recargables con esta luz.

INSTALACIÓN DE LAS BATERÍAS
ADVERTENCIA: PARA EVITAR LA IGNICIÓN DE UNA ATMÓSFERA PELIGROSA, 
NO ABRA EL COMPARTIMIENTO DE LA BATERÍA EN UN ENTORNO PELIGROSO. 
ESTA TAREA SÓLO DEBE REALIZARSE EN UN ÁREA QUE SE SEPA QUE NO ES 
PELIGROSA.
1. Afloje el tornillo de la puerta del compartimiento de la batería en la base de la luz.
No intente quitar el tornillo de la puerta. Está diseñado para evitar que se caiga.
2. Coloque las baterías en la luz según el diagrama ubicado en el interior de la puerta de 
las baterías.
No apriete demasiado el tornillo de la puerta del compartimiento de la batería.
FUNCIONAMIENTO

MODOS DE ILUMINACIÓN:
Modos de linterna: interruptor 1

Alto: prensa y comunicado completos
Bajo: completa segunda pulsación y liberación.
Apagado: tercera pulsación completa y liberación.

Modos de iluminación: interruptor 2
Alto: prensa y comunicado completos
Bajo: completa segunda pulsación y liberación.
Apagado: tercera pulsación completa y liberación.

Modo de luz dual
Tanto la linterna como el reflector se pueden encender al mismo tiempo. Al presionar 

cualquiera de los interruptores se apagarán ambas luces.
Indicador de estado de la batería

La luz ubicada en la parte superior del bisel indica cuándo es el momento de reemplazar 
las baterías:

Verde: funcionamiento normal
Rojo: baja potencia, capacidad de la batería igual o inferior al 30%

GARANTÍA
GARANTIA LIMITADA DE POR VIDA

Bayco Products, Inc. garantiza que este producto está libre de defectos de mano de obra 
y materiales durante la vida del comprador original. La garantía de por vida limitada incluye 
los LED, la carcasa y los lentes. Las pilas recargables, los cargadores, los interruptores, la 
electrónica y los accesorios incluidos están garantizados por un período de dos años con un 
comprobante de compra. Se excluyen el desgaste y los fallos normales, que son causados por 
accidentes, mal uso, abuso, instalación defectuosa y daños por rayos.

Repararemos o reemplazaremos este producto si lo determinamos como defectuoso. Esta 
es la única garantía, expresa o implícita, incluyendo cualquier garantía de comerciabilidad o 
idoneidad para un propósito particular.

Para obtener una copia completa de la garantía, visite www.baycoproducts.com/
nightstick-product-support/warranties. Conserve su recibo para comprobar la compra.

Manual de Instruções 
INTRANT® DUO XPP-5564

AVISOS - INTRINSECAMENTE SEGURO
 y Aviso: Para evitar a ignição de uma atmosfera perigosa, não abra nenhuma peça nem 

tente trocar nenhuma das baterias fornecidas enquanto estiver em um ambiente perigoso. 
Esta tarefa só deve ser realizada em uma área conhecida como NÃO-PERIGOSA.
 y Aviso: O XPP-5564 só é aprovado para uso com 4 baterias AA Energizer EN91, 

Energizer E91, Panasonic LR6XWA, ou Duracell MN1500.
 y Aviso: Para evitar a ignição de uma atmosfera perigosa, as pilhas AA não recarregáveis   

só devem ser trocadas em uma área conhecida como NÃO-PERIGOSA.
 y Aviso: Para reduzir o risco de explosão, não misture baterias não recarregáveis novas   

com pilhas não recarregáveis   usadas ou misture baterias não recarregáveis   de diferentes 
fabricantes.
 y Aviso: A substituição de componentes pode prejudicar a segurança intrínseca.

INSTRUÇÕES ESPECIAIS PARA SEGURANÇA INTRÍNSECA
 y Para segurança pessoal, sempre confirme a classificação de qualquer local conhecido 

perigoso ou potencialmente perigoso onde a lanterna angular pode ser usada.
 y São permitidos somente dispositivos diretamente conectados a um aparelho que 

corresponda à série IEC 60950.
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ALIMENTANDO A XPP-5564
A luz intrinsecamente segura XPP-5564 é alimentada por 4 baterias AA Energizer EN91, 

Energizer E91, Panasonic LR6XWA ou Duracell MN1500. Para manter a classificação 
intrinsecamente segura, use apenas baterias aprovadas com o XPP-5564.

 y Não use nenhum outro tipo ou marca de bateria AA com esta luz.
 y Não use pilhas AA recarregáveis com esta luz.

INSTALANDO AS BATERIAS
ADVERTÊNCIA: Para evitar a ignição de uma atmosfera perigosa, não abra o 
compartimento de bateria em ambiente perigoso. Esta tarefa só deve ser feita em 
uma área conhecida como NÃO-PERIGOSA.
1. Afrouxe o parafuso da porta do compartimento da bateria na base da luz.
Não tente remover o parafuso da porta. Ele foi projetado para evitar que caia.
2. Coloque as baterias na luz de acordo com o diagrama localizado na parte interna da 
porta da bateria.
Não aperte demais o parafuso da porta do compartimento da bateria.
OPERAÇÃO

MODOS DE ILUMINAÇÃO:
Modos de lanterna - Interruptor 1

Alto – Pressão total e liberação
Baixo – Segunda prensagem e lançamento completo
Desligado - Terceira pressão e liberação concluídas.

Modos Floodlight - Interruptor 2
Alto – Pressão total e liberação
Baixo – Segunda prensagem e lançamento completo
Desligado - Terceira pressão e liberação concluídas.

Modo de luz dupla
Tanto a lanterna quanto o holofote podem ser ligados ao mesmo tempo. Pressionar 

qualquer um dos interruptores desligará ambas as luzes.
Indicador de status da bateria

A luz localizada na parte superior da moldura indica quando é hora de substituir as 
baterias:

Verde - Operação normal
Vermelho - Baixo consumo de energia, capacidade da bateria igual ou inferior a 30%

GARANTIA
GARANTIA LIMITADA POR 1 ANO 

Bayco Products, Inc. garante que este produto está livre de defeitos de fabricação 
e materiais por 1 ano a partir da data de compra para o comprador original e inclui os 
LEDs, a caixa e as lentes, componentes eletrônicos, interruptores, baterias recarregáveis 
e carregadores. As lâmpadas (exceto LEDs) são cobertas por 90 dias a partir da data de 
compra.

Repararemos ou substituiremos este produto se o determinarmos ser defeituoso. Esta 
é a única garantia, expressa ou implícita, incluindo qualquer garantia de comercialização ou 
adequação para um propósito específico.

Para obter uma cópia completa da garantia, acesse www.baycoproducts.com/nightstick-
product-support/warranties. Retenha o seu recibo como comprovante de compra.

Gebrauchsanleitung 
INTRANT® DUO XPP-5564

WARNHINWEISE - EIGENSICHERHEIT GEWÄHRLEISTET
 y Warnhinweis: Um eine Entflammung einer explosions-gefährdeten Atmosphäre zu 

verhindern, öffnen Sie keinen Teil der beigefügten Batterien und versuchen Sie nicht die 
beigestellten Batterien auszutauschen während Sie sich in einem explosions-gefährdeten 
Umfeld befinden. Diese Maßnahme sollte lediglich in einem Umfeld vorgenommen 
werden, das bekannterweise ungefährlich ist.
 y Warnhinweis: Der XPP-5564 ist nur für die Verwendung mit 4 AA Energizer EN91-, 

Energizer E91-, Panasonic LR6XWA- oder Duracell MN1500-Batterien zugelassen.
 y Warnhinweis: Um eine Entflammung einer explosions-gefährdeten Atmosphäre zu 

verhindern, wechseln Sie nicht wieder-aufladbare AA Batterien ausschliesslich in einem 
Umfeld aus, das bekannterweise ungefährlich ist.
 y Warnhinweis: Um das Risiko einer Explosion zu vermindern, vermeiden Sie es neue 

nicht-wiederaufladbare Batterien mit gebrauchten nicht-wiederaufladbaren Batterien, oder 
Batterien von unterschiedlichen Herstellern zu mischen.
 y Warnhinweis: Das Austauschen von Bestandteilen kann die Eigensicherheit 

beeinträchtigen.

SPEZIELLE ANLEITUNG ZUR EIGENSICHERHEIT
 y Für Ihre persönliche Sicherheit überprüfen Sie stets die Einstufung jedes 

bekanntlicherweise gefährlichen oder möglicherweise gefährlichen Standortes, an dem 
die Winkellampe verwended werden soll. 
 y Nur Geräte, die direkt an einen Apparat angeschlossen sind, der der IEC 60950 Serie 

entspricht ist erlaubt.
STROMVERSORGUNG DER XPP-5564

Die eigensichere Lampe XPP-5564 wird mit 4 AA-Batterien vom Typ Energizer 
EN91, Energizer E91, Panasonic LR6XWA oder Duracell MN1500 betrieben. Um 
die Eigensicherheitsklasse aufrechtzuerhalten, verwenden Sie für den XPP-5564 nur 
zugelassene Batterien.

 y Verwenden Sie für diese Leuchte keine AA-Batterien anderer Art oder Marke.
 y Verwenden Sie für diese Leuchte keine wiederaufladbaren AA-Batterien.

EINBAU DER BATTERIEN
Warnung: Um die Entzündung einer gefährlichen Atmosphäre zu verhindern, öffnen 
Sie das Batteriefach nicht in der gefährlichen Umgebung. Diese Aufgabe darf NUR in 
einem Bereich durchgeführt werden, der als ungefährlich gilt.
1. Lösen Sie die Schraube an der Batteriefachklappe am Sockel der Leuchte.
Versuchen Sie nicht, die Türschraube zu entfernen. Es ist so konzipiert, dass ein 
Herausfallen verhindert wird.
2. Legen Sie die Batterien gemäß der Abbildung auf der Innenseite des Batteriefachs in die 
Leuchte ein.
Ziehen Sie die Schraube des Batteriefachdeckels nicht zu fest an.
INBETRIEBSETZUNG

BELEUCHTUNGSMODI:
Taschenlampenmodi – Schalter 1

Hoch – Vollständiges Drücken und Loslassen
Niedrig – Zweites vollständiges Drücken und Loslassen
Aus – Drittes vollständiges Drücken und Loslassen.

Flutlichtmodi – Schalter 2
Hoch – Vollständiges Drücken und Loslassen
Niedrig – Zweites vollständiges Drücken und Loslassen
Aus – Drittes vollständiges Drücken und Loslassen.

Dual-Lichtmodus
Sowohl die Taschenlampe als auch das Flutlicht können gleichzeitig eingeschaltet 

werden. Durch Drücken eines Schalters werden beide Lichter ausgeschaltet.
Batteriestatusanzeige

Das Licht oben auf der Blende zeigt an, wann die Batterien ausgetauscht werden 
müssen:

Grün – Normaler Betrieb
Rot – Niedriger Stromverbrauch, Akkukapazität bei oder unter 30 %

GARANTIE
BEFRISTETE LEBENSLÄNGLICHE GARANTIE

Bayco Products, Inc. gewährleistet dem Erstkäufer eine lebenslängliche Garantie 
dafür, dass dieses Product keinerlei Bearbeitungs- oder Materialienschäden aufweist. 
Die befristete lebenslängliche Garantie beinhaltet LEDs (Leuchtdioden), Gehäuse und 
Lichtscheiben. Wiederaufladbare Batterien, Ladegeräte, Schalter, Elektronik und enthaltene 
Zubehör haben eine Garantie von 2 Jahren mit Kaufbeleg. 

Normaler Verschleiß und Fehlfunktionen, die durch Unfälle, Zweckentfremdung, Missbrauch, 
fehlerhafte Installation und Blitzschäden verursacht wurden sind hiervon ausgeschlossen. Wir 
reparieren oder ersetzen das Produkt sofern ein Defekt festgestellt wird. Dies ist die einzige 
Gewährleistung, inklusive jeglicher Gewährleistung der allgemeinen Gebrauchstauglichkeit und 
Eignung für den bestimmten Zweck dieses Produktes. 

Eine vollständige Kopie der Garantie ist auf www.baycoproducts.com/nightstick-product-
support/warranties ersichtbar. Bewahren Sie den Kassenzettel zum Kaufnachweis auf.



 

EU Declaration of Conformity 
Model(s): XPP-5564GX / XPP-5564RX 

XPP-5564GXA / XPP-5564RXA 
Declaration Number: 20240307-B 

Product Type: Flashlight 
 

Company Name: Bayco Products Inc. 
Address: 640 S. Sanden Blvd. 
City, State, Postcode: Wylie, Texas 75098 USA 
Phone / Website: 001-469-326-9400 / www.nightstick.com 

 
EU Authorized representative: Clever Rep AB 
Address: Box 1898 11674 Stockholm, Sweden 
Email: ar-contact@cleverrepresentative.eu 

 
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The objective of the declaration described is in 
conformity with the relevant union harmonization legislation:  
 

ATEX Directive 
(2014/34/EU) 

EMC Directive 
(2014/30/EU) 

RoHS Directive 
(2011/65/EU +2015/863) 

LVD  
(2014/35/EU) 

EN IEC 60079-0:2018 N/A IEC 62321-3-1:2013 IEC 62321-7-1:2015 N/A 
EN 60079-11:2012  IEC 62321-4:2013+A1:2017 IEC 62321-7-2:2017  
EN 50303:2000  IEC 62321-5:2013 IEC 62321-8:2017  
  IEC 62321-6:2015   

 
The relevant standards and technical specifications have been applied and evaluated by: 
 

Directives: ATEX Directive 2014/34/EU 

Notified Body: 

INTERTEK ITALIA SPA 
Via Guido Miglioli, 2/A 
20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI) 
Italy 

Notified Body Number: 2575 
Certificate Number: ITSI24ATEX39286X 
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Title: Director, Global Quality 
Date: 17th July 2024 
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